

NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: September 10, 2020

To: Ohio Medicaid Dental Providers

From: CareSource

Subject: DentaQuest Transition of Care Reminder

Effective Date: August 1, 2020

Summary

Effective Aug. 1, 2020, the DentaQuest LLC (DentaQuest) transition of care period for Ohio Medicaid members ended.

Impact

Providers who are not credentialed with DentaQuest will no longer be eligible to provide routine dental services to Ohio Medicaid CareSource members. If you are not currently participating or wish to confirm your participation status with DentaQuest, please contact DentaQuest at their <u>website</u>.

Questions?

If you have any questions related to covered services under DentaQuest, please refer to the <u>Provider Office Reference Manual</u>, available at **CareSource.com** > Providers > Education > <u>Dental</u>.

OH-MED-P-246456